
AEROSPACE STANDARDThe Engineering Society
For Advancing Mobility
Land Sea Air and Space 

I  N T  E  R  N  A  T  I  O  N  A L
400 Commonwealth Drive, Warrendale, PA 15096-0001

S
A

E
 T

ec
hn

ic
al

 S
ta

nd
ar

ds
 B

oa
rd

 R
ul

es
 p

ro
vi

de
 th

at
: “

T
hi

s 
re

po
rt

 is
 p

ub
lis

he
d 

by
 S

A
E

 to
 a

dv
an

ce
 th

e 
st

at
e 

of
 te

ch
ni

ca
l a

nd
 e

ng
in

ee
rin

g 
sc

ie
nc

es
. T

he
 u

se
 o

f t
hi

s 
re

po
rt

 is
 e

nt
ire

ly
 

vo
lu

nt
ar

y,
 a

nd
 it

s 
ap

pl
ic

ab
ili

ty
 a

nd
 s

ui
ta

bi
lit

y 
fo

r 
an

y 
pa

rt
ic

ul
ar

 u
se

, i
nc

lu
di

ng
 a

ny
 p

at
en

t i
nf

rin
ge

m
en

t a
ris

in
g 

th
er

ef
ro

m
, i

s 
th

e 
so

le
 r

es
po

ns
ib

ili
ty

 o
f t

he
 u

se
r.

”

S
A

E
 r

ev
ie

w
s 

ea
ch

 te
ch

ni
ca

l r
ep

or
t a

t l
ea

st
 e

ve
ry

 fi
ve

 y
ea

rs
 a

t w
hi

ch
 ti

m
e 

it 
m

ay
 b

e 
re

af
fir

m
ed

, r
ev

is
ed

, o
r 

ca
nc

el
le

d.
 S

A
E

 in
vi

te
s 

yo
ur

 w
rit

te
n 

co
m

m
en

ts
 a

nd
 s

ug
ge

st
io

ns
.

FEDERAL SUPPLY CLASS
4720

A
S

44
73

AS4473
SHEET 1 OF 3

IS
S

U
E

D
  1

99
2-

05
-0

8
R

E
V

IS
E

D

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

HOSE ASSEMBLY, SILICONE LINED
125 psi, FLARELESS, POTABLE WATER,

45° TO 90°

CUSTODIAN: SAEG-3/G-3D PROCUREMENT SPECIFICATION: /6/ AS4468

Copyright 1992 by Society of Automotive Engineers, Inc.
All rights reserved

Printed in the U.S.A.
90-1001B/EG

 
Distributed under license from the IHS Archive
 
 

                                                                                          

SAENORM.C
OM : C

lick
 to

 vi
ew

 th
e f

ull
 PDF of

 as
44

73

https://saenorm.com/api/?name=dfa50a288fce0ca8d25d2838870d3244


A
S

44
73

The Engineering Society
For Advancing Mobility
Land Sea Air and Space ®

I  N T  E  R  N  A  T  I  O  N  A L

AEROSPACE STANDARD AS4473

SHEET 2 OF 3
HOSE ASSEMBLY, SILICONE LINED,

125 psi, FLARELESS, POTABLE WATER,
45° TO 90°

TABLE 1 - HOSE ASSEMBLY DIMENSIONS

BASIC
NO. AND

SIZE CODE

HOSE
SIZE
(REF)

THREAD T PER
MIL-S-8879 (REF)

F HEX
ACROSS

FLATS
(REF)

ID
MIN

OD
MIN

OD
MAX

AS4473E
AS4473G
AS4473H

AS4473J
AS4473K
AS4473M

.250

.375

.500

.625

.750
1.000

.4375-20UNJF-3B

.5625-18UNJF-3B

.7500-16UNJF-3B

.8750-14UNJF-3B
1.0625-12UNJ-3B
1.3125-12UNJ-3B

.56

.69

.88

1.00
1.25
1.50

.230

.355

.475

.600

.725

.975

.37

.53

.65

.81

.94
1.19

.48

.59

.73

.85

.98
1.23

TABLE 2 - END FITTING DIMENSIONS

BASIC
NO. AND

SIZE CODE

HOSE
ASSY
SIZE
(REF)

A1
MAX

A2
MAX B GAGE

C
MIN

D1
MIN

D1
MAX

D2
MIN

D2
MAX

AS4473E
AS4473G
AS4473H

AS4473J
AS4473K
AS4473M

.250

.375

.500

.625

.750
1.000

1.44
1.56
1.64

1.83
2.05
2.42

1.24
1.32
1.44

1.58
1.89
2.17

.2930

.4120

.5600

.6730

.8100
1.0620

.174

.297

.419

.544

.654

.909

.35

.43

.50

.59

.62

.74

.44

.57

.61

.71

.77

.83

.66

.75

.99

1.22
1.38
1.62

.81

.85
1.11

1.33
1.57
1.73

TABLE 3 - LENGTH TOLERANCE

HOSE ASSEMBLY  LENGTH AVAILABLE INCREMENTS    TOLERANCE

UNDER 18
18 TO 36
36 TO 100

100 TO 500
OVER 500

(NOT LESS THAN)
(NOT LESS THAN)
(NOT LESS THAN)
(NOT LESS THAN)
(NOT LESS THAN)

.125

.250

.500
1.000
1.000

+.125/-.125
+.250/-.250
+.375/-.375
+.5%/-.500
+1%/-.500

 
Distributed under license from the IHS Archive
 
 

                                                                                          

SAENORM.C
OM : C

lick
 to

 vi
ew

 th
e f

ull
 PDF of

 as
44

73

https://saenorm.com/api/?name=dfa50a288fce0ca8d25d2838870d3244

