

TABLE 1 - HOSE ASSEMBLY DIMENSIONS

BASIC NO. AND SIZE CODE	HOSE SIZE (REF)	THREAD T PER MIL-S-8879 (REF)	F HEX ACROSS FLATS (REF)	ID MIN	OD MIN	OD MAX
AS4473E	.250	.4375-20UNJF-3B	.56	.230	.37	.48
AS4473G	.375	.5625-18UNJF-3B	.69	.355	.53	.59
AS4473H	.500	.7500-16UNJF-3B	.88	.475	.65	.73
AS4473J	.625	.8750-14UNJF-3B	1.00	.600	.81	.85
AS4473K	.750	1.0625-12UNJ-3B	1.25	.725	.94	.98
AS4473M	1.000	1.3125-12UNJ-3B	1.50	.975	1.19	1.23

							, 25A	MB	
TABLE 2 - END FITTING DIMENSIONS 🕻 🤡									
							0,		
	HOSE					N/			
BASIC	ASSY					\Diamond			
NO. AND	SIZE	A_1	A_2		С	D_1	D_1	D_2	D_2
SIZE CODE	(REF)	MAX	MAX	B GAGE	MIN	MIN	MAX	MIN	MAX
AS4473E	.250	1.44	1.24	.2930	174	.35	.44	.66	.81
AS4473G	.375	1.56	1.32	.4120	.297	.43	.57	.75	.85
AS4473H	.500	1.64	1.44	.5600	.419	.50	.61	.99	1.11
				07					
AS4473J	.625	1.83	1.58	.6730	.544	.59	.71	1.22	1.33
AS4473K	.750	2.05	1.89	.8100	.654	.62	.77	1.38	1.57
AS4473M	1.000	2.42	2(17)	1.0620	.909	.74	.83	1.62	1.73

TABLE 3 - LENGTH TOLERANCE

HOSE ASSEMBLY	LENGTH AVAILABLE INCR	REMENTS	TOLERANCE
UNDER 18	(NOT LESS THAN)	.125	+.125/125
18 TO 36	(NOT LESS THAN)	.250	+.250/250
36 TO 100	(NOT LESS THAN)	.500	+.375/375
100 TO 500	(NOT LESS THAN)	1.000	+.5%/500
OVER 500	(NOT LESS THAN)	1.000	+1%/500

The Engineering Society
For Advancing Mobility
Land Sea Air and Space ® INTERNATIONAL

AEROSPACE STANDARD

HOSE ASSEMBLY, SILICONE LINED, 125 psi, FLARELESS, POTABLE WATER, 45° TO 90°

AS4473

SHEET 2 OF 3